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Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash;Yadav Shri Ranjan Prasad

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of various sports stadia constructed and renovated for conducting the Commonwealth Games, 2010, location-wise; 

(b) the total funds allocated/expenditure incurred on such stadia and sports infrastructure, stadium-wise; 

(c) the total amount being spent on maintenance of the said stadia/ sports infrastructure per annum, stadia-wise; 

(d) whether the Government proposes to explore the possibility of managing the operation and maintenance of such stadia through
Public Private Partnership; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN) 

(a) & (b) The required details are at Annexure-1. 

(c) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House. 

(d) & (e) Only for the usage of these stadias owned by the Union Government and only for the use for Sports, the Ministry is exploring
the possibility of managing the operation and maintenance of stadia through Public Private Partnership. The key objectives of their
utilization will be development of sporting culture through community participation in sports; self sustainability; ensuring primacy of
sporting activities within the facilities; creative use of available infrastructure to supplement revenues from sports related activities;
and ensuring world-class maintenance of the stadia.
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